#### 503702040 02/22/2016

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3748680

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CYBERCOIN, INC.	10/10/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EVERLUCE CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1-5-1 OHTEMACHI	
Internal Address:	CHIYODA-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14000469
Application Number:	14408998

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (631)844-0081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: TUTUNJIAN & BITETTO, P.C. Address Line 1: 425 BROADHOLLOW ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 302

Address Line 4: MELVILLE, NEW YORK 11747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	268-17&21	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN G. TUTUNJIAN	
SIGNATURE:	/John G. Tutunjian/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2016	

#### **Total Attachments: 8**

source=Everluce Change of Name#page1.tif source=Everluce Change of Name#page2.tif source=Everluce Change of Name#page3.tif source=Everluce Change of Name#page4.tif

PATENT 503702040 REEL: 037783 FRAME: 0644



# Certificate of All Deleted Matters

# 1-5-1, Ohtemachi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo EVERLUCE Corporation

Corporate registration number	0100-01-137869		
Corporate name	CyberCoin, Inc.		
	EVERLUCE Corporation	changed on October 10, 2014 recorded on October 17, 2014	
Head office	1-7-1, Yurakucho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo		
	1-5-1, Ohtemachi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo	moved on December 13, 2012 recorded on December 14, 2012	
Method of public notification	To be noticed through official gazettes		
Date of incorporation	December 17, 1977		
Business purposes	1. Issue, exchange and sales of electronic Development, management and practic Services  2. The following business to be done throe communication means such as multime Internet, portable telephones and cable (1) consulting, establishment and vericapplication systems  (2) sales, maintenance, services and multimedia-related devices  (3) advertising  (4) mail-orderd sales  (5) reservation and sales of various tickets, train tickets and show busi 3. The following business to be done as and management services related to in (1) system integration  (2) development and maintenance of (3) outsourcing services  (4) management, administration, instate of systems and networks  4. Manpower business  5. All business pertaining to or associated business, and other business necessar above-described objects	ce of electronic payment  ugh bidirectional edia-related devices, e TV fication services of  lending of  ckets such as plane ness tickets consulting, establishment formation services  applications  illment and maintenance  it to the above-described ry to achieve the	
	<ol> <li>The following business to be done regarding LED illumination, its related goods and application:         <ul> <li>(1) brand marketing</li> <li>(2) consulting</li> <li>(3) research and development, planning, manufacturing and sales</li> </ul> </li> </ol>		

	Issue, exchange and sales of electronic money through Internet,     Development, management and practice of electronic payment			
	Services  3. The following business to be done through bidirectional			
	communication means such as multing			
	Internet, portable telephones and cab	•		
	(1) consulting, establishment and vei			
	application systems (2) sales, maintenance, services and lending of multimedia-related devices			
·	(3) advertising			
	(4) mail-orderd sales			
	(5) reservation and sales of various t			
	tickets, train tickets and show bus			
	4. The following business to be done as and management services related to i			
	(1) system integration	THORITIATION SCIVICES		
	(2) development and maintenance of	fapplications		
	(3) outsourcing services	. I		
	(4) management, administration, inst	allment and maintenance		
	of systems and networks			
	5. Manpower business			
	6. All business pertaining to or associate			
	business, and other business necessar	ary to achieve the		
	above-described objects Changed on October 31, 2011, re	ecorded on April 23, 2012		
Total number of	83,900	Sourced Off April 20, 2012		
authorized shares				
Total number and class of	Total number of issued shares: 20,976			
issued shares				
Amount of capital	JPY200,000,000			
Provision regarding	Anyone who wants to obtain the share of			
restriction on share	shall seek approval of the board of direc	ctors.		
transfer	1-4-5, Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo			
Name, address and office of shareholder registry	Mitsubishi UFJ Trust and Banking Corpo	oration		
administrator	Transfer Agent Department	JIGGOT		
Name, address and office	1-4-5, Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo			
of transfer agent of	Mitsubishi UFJ Trust and Banking Corpo	oration		
fractional share registry	Transfer Agent Department			
Items regarding directors	Director: Hirokazu Noguchi	reappointed on		
		October 28, 2010		
	Director: Hirokazu Noguchi	reappointed on		
	Director. Fill ONAZU MOGUCIII	October 30, 2012		
		recorded on		
		December 14, 2012		
	Director: Hirokazu Noguchi	reappointed on		
	March 31, 20 recorded on			
		•		
	Director: Ken'ichi Yoshimoto April 1, 2014 reappointed on			
	Director, Item form Tostimioto	October 28, 2010		

	<del></del>
Director: Ken'ichi Yoshimoto	reappointed on
<u> </u>	October 30, 2012
	recorded on
	December 14, 2012
Director: Ken'ichi Yoshimoto	reappointed on
Birector: Nerrichi Techninote	March 31, 2014
	recorded on
	April 1, 2014
Director: Hiori Satoh	inaugurated on
Director, Their each	July 1, 2010
	- Cury 1, 2010
Director: Hiori Satoh	reappointed on
Biredell Holl ediell	October 31, 2011
	recorded on
	April 23, 2012
	resigned on
	October 30, 2012
	recorded on
	December 14, 2012
Director: Hiori Satoh	inaugurated on
Director: Filon Satori	October 30, 2012
	recorded on
	December 14, 2012
Director: Hiori Satoh	reappointed on
Brestor. Their edien	March 31, 2014
	recorded on
	April 1, 2014
5-26-15, Ohmori Higashi, Ohta-ku, Tokyo	reappointed on
Representative Director: Hirokazu Noguchi	October 28, 2010
Representative Director. Hillorazu Noguciii	
5-26-15, Ohmori Higashi, Ohta-ku, Tokyo	reappointed on
Representative Director: Hirokazu Noguchi	October 30, 2012
TOPICOSTILATIVE DIFECTOR. FILIDICAZA HOGACIII	recorded on
	December 14, 2012
2-5-6, Higashishinagawa, Shinagawa-ku,	reappointed on
Tokyo	March 31, 2014
Representative Director: Hirokazu Noguchi	recorded on
.,	April 1, 2014
Auditor: Keisuke Kawamura	inaugurated on
- Marion Rolland Ramaniara	July 1, 2010
	resigned on
	March 31, 2014
	recorded on
	April 1, 2014
Auditor: Kenji Satoh	inaugurated on
	March 31, 2014
	recorded on
	April 1, 2014
 1	1 - 4 - 1 1 1

Provision regarding director's exception from responsibility to corporate	This company may, upon a decision of board of directors, exempt the director (including one-time director)'s liability for damages caused by negligence of his or her duty, within a limit determined by law.  This company may, upon a decision of board of directors, exempt the auditor (including one-time auditor)'s liability for damages caused by negligence of his or her duty, within a limit determined by law.		
Items regarding company with board of directors	Company with board of directors		
Items regarding company with auditors	Company with auditors		
Items regarding registration records	Head Office was moved from 2-2-4, Higashishinagawa, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo on December 13, 2010, recorded on January 27, 2011.  Head Office was moved to 2-5-8, Higashishinagawa,		
	Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo on October 20, 2014, recorded on October 27, 2014, deleted on October 27, 2014.		

I hereby certify that this is a complete transcript of whole entries listed in the registry under the jurisdiction of Tokyo Legal Affair Bureau.

December 16, 2015 Tokyo Legal Affair Bureau Shinagawa Office Register of Deeds: Akito Tsuchiya (Seal)

Reference Number: / 111896 \*The underlined indicates deleted items.

I, Fumio Kuwabara, hereby certify that I translated all the entries above into English with integrity and accuracy.

January 14, 2016

PATENT

**REEL: 037783 FRAME: 0649** 

# 閉鎖事項全部証明書

東京都千代田区大手町一丁目5番1号 株式会社EVERLUCE

会社法人等番号	0 1 0 0 - 0 1 - 1 3 7 8 6 9				
商号	<u>サイバーコイン株式会社</u>				
	株式会社EVERLUCE	平成26年10月10日変更			
		平成26年10月17日登記			
本。店	東京都千代田区有楽町一丁目7番1号				
	東京都千代田区大手町一丁目5番1号	平成24年12月13日移転			
		平成24年12月14日登記			
公告をする方法	官報に掲載してする				
会社成立の年月日	昭和52年12月17日				
(A) Control of the co	<ul> <li>インターネットを利用した各種電子マネビスの開発、運営と提供</li> <li>2. マルチメディア関連機器ならびにインタレビなど双方向通信手段を利用した次の①アプリケーションのシステムのコンサル②マルチメディア関連機器の販売、保守、③広告宣伝</li> <li>④通信販売</li> <li>⑤航空券、乗車券、興行など各種チケット</li> <li>3. 情報システムに関するコンサルティングービスとしての次の事業</li> <li>①システム・インテグレーション②アプリケーション開発・保守</li> <li>③アウトソーシング・サービス</li> <li>④システム及びネットワーク運用・管理・4. 労働者派遣業</li> <li>5. 上記の事業に附帯または関連する一切のるために必要な事業</li> <li>1. LED照明及び関連商品ならびに応用装①ブランドマーケティング②コンサルティング。3研究開発、企画、製造、販売</li> </ul>	ーネット、携帯電話、ケーブルテ 事業 ティング、構築、検証サービス サービス及びレンタル の予約、販売 ・サービスならびに構築・運用サ 搬入・保守サービス			

整理番号 ノ111896 \* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であ**REELを037783 FRAME! 0650** 

	<ul><li>① ②</li><li>③ ③ ④ ⑤</li><li>4 . ① ② ③ ② 子 子 シアアシ 労 上</li><li>5</li><li>6</li></ul>	メディア関連機器 売 売 乗車が、興行な 乗かにのンシンを サーシンネットを が が が が が が が が が が が が が が が が が が が	テムのコン の販売、保 ・ど各種チーン ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・	サルティング、構築、検証サービス 守、サービス及びレンタル ットの予約、販売 ング・サービスならびに構築・運用サ 埋・搬入・保守サービス 切の事業、その他上記の目的を達成す 日変更 平成24年 4月23日登記	
発行可能株式総数	8万390	0株			
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数    2万976株				
資本金の額	金2億円				
株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定		式を譲渡により取 ればならない。	得するには、	株主または取得者は取締役会の承認	
株主名簿管理人の 氏名又は名称及び 住所並びに営業所	東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目4番5号 三菱UFJ信託銀行株式会社 証券代行部				
端株原簿名義書換 代理人の氏名及び 住所並びに営業所		田区丸の内一丁目 言託銀行株式会社		部	
役員に関する事項	取締役	野口笼	( 和	平成22年10月28日重任	
	取締役	野口宏	: 和	平成24年10月30日重任	
				平成24年12月14日登記	
	取締役	野 口 宏	和	平成26年 3月31日重任	
				平成26年 4月 1日登記	

	Part of	77	胜		平成22年10月28日重任
取締役	吉	本	健		平成24年10月30日重任
					平成24年12月14日登記
取締役	吉	本	健		平成26年 3月31日重任
					平成26年 4月 1日登記
取締役	佐_	藤	緋	織	平成22年 7月 1日就任
取締役	佐	藤	緋	織	平成23年10月31日重任
					平成24年 4月23日登記
					平成24年10月30日辞任
			· .		平成24年12月14日登記
取締役	佐	藤	緋	織	平成24年10月30日就任
					平成24年12月14日登記
取締役	佐	藤	緋	織	平成26年 3月31日重任
					平成26年 4月 1日登記
東京都大田区大都代表取締役					平成22年10月28日重任
東京都大田区大都					平成24年10月30日重任
代表取締役	野		<u>宏</u>	<u>和</u>	
東京都品川区東品				그는 그 그를 하는 것이 되는 그 그 그 그 가지 않는데 없는데 없다.	平成26年 3月31日重任
代表取締役	野		宏	和	平成26年 4月 1日登記
監査役	Л	村	啓	輔	平成22年 7月 1日就任
					平成26年 3月31日辞任
					平成 2 6年 4 月 1 日登記 <b>PATENT</b>

## 東京都千代田区大手町一丁目5番1号 株式会社EVERLUCE

	監査役 佐藤健治	平成26年 3月31日就任
		平成26年 4月 1日登記
取締役等の会社に 対する責任の免除 に関する規定	当会社は、任務を怠ったことによる取締役(取締役であった者を含む)の損害賠償責任を法令の限度において取締役会の決議によって免除することができる。  当会社は、任務を怠ったことによる監査役(監査役であった者を含む)の損害賠償責任を法令の限度において取締役会の決議によって免除することができる。	
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社	
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監査役設置会社	
登記記録に関する 事項	平成22年12月13日東京都品川区	東品川二丁目2番4号から本店移転 平成23年 1月27日登記
	平成26年10月20日東京都品川区	東品川二丁目 5 番 8 号に本店移転 平成 2 6 年 1 0 月 2 7 日登記 平成 2 6 年 1 0 月 2 7 日閉鎖

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖された事項の全部であることを証明した書面である。

(東京法務局管轄)

平成27年12月16日 東京法務局品川出張所 登記官

上 屋 明 ノ



\* 下線のあるものは抹消事項ではREELを037783 FRAME: 0653